

30

MACT 1125/24

MUNNY DEVI Vs. VANSH MAAN

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Seema Garg, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

WS filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Same is taken on record.

Last opportunity is given to Insurance Company for filing WS/legal offer.

Put up on 28.04.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.03.2025**