

16 M A C T 1125-24
MUNNY DEVI Vs. VANSH MAAN

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner alongwith husband of petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for R3 has filed legal offer for settlement in sum of Rs. 74,790/-. Ld. counsel for R3 submits that since the offer is made on the basis of MLC only and no medical documents and bills are filed alongwith petition and there is possibility of raising amount of legal offer as and when medical document and bills are filed.

Therefore, at request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on 25.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.07.2025