

26 M A C T 1125-24
MUNNY DEVI Vs. VANSH MAAN

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Ms. Sarita, ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Anju, proxy counsel for Insurance Company.

Matter is at PE. Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he will file the affidavit today itself and also moved an application for assessment of disability as the petitioner is still not able to move properly despite all long treatment. Therefore, adjourned.

List for PE on 01.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
31.01.2026