

**36 M A C T 1125/24**  
**MUNNY DEVI Vs. VANSH MAAN**

06.05.2026

Present: Husband of petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for  
R3/insurance (through VC).

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement on

09.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.05.2026**